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President (2017–2019)
David McCartney
University Archivist
University of Iowa, Special Collections
125 W. Washington Street 

Iowa City, IA 52240
Phone: 309-335-5921
Fax: 319-335-5900
david-mccartney@uiowa.edu

Vice President (2016–2018)
Erik Moore 
Head, University Archives and 

Co-Director, University Digital 
Conservancy

University of Minnesota Archives
218 Elmer L. Andersen Library
222 21st Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
Phone: 612-625-5756 
moore144@umn.edu

Treasurer (2016–2018)
Joel Thoreson
Archivist for Management, Reference 

Services, and Technology 
Evangelical Lutheran Church in 

America Archives
321 Bonnie Lane
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007
Phone: 847-690-9410
joel.thoreson@elca.org

Secretary (2017–2019)
Jennie Thomas
Director of Archives
Rock & Roll Hall of Fame and Museum
2809 Woodland Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44155 
Phone: 216-515-1942
jthomas@rockhall.org

Council
Michelle Sweetser (2015–2018)
Head Librarian and University Archivist 
Center for Archival Collections
Bowling Green State University 
William T. Jerome Library
1001 East Wooster Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43403
Phone: 419.372.8085
msweets@bgsu.edu

Harrison Inefuku (2016–2019)
Digital Repository Coordinator
Iowa State University 
204 Parks Library
Ames, IA 50011
Phone: 515-294-3180
hinefuku@iastate.edu 

Anke Voss (2016–2019)
Director of Archives & Special 

Collections
Champaign County Historical Archives
The Urbana Free Library
210 West Green Street
Urbana, IL 61801
Phone: 217-531-7040
avoss@urbanafree.org 

Alexis Braun-Marks (2017–2020)
University Archivist
Bruce T. Halle Library, Eastern Michi-

gan University
310 Halle Library
Ypsilanti, MI 48197
Phone: 734-487-2594
abraunma@emich.edu

Lisa Sjoberg (2017–2020)
College Archivist
Concordia College
Carl B. Ylvisaker Library 459
901 8th Street S.
Moorhead, MN 56562
Phone: 218-299-3180
Fax: 218-299-3180
sjoberg@cord.edu

Ex Officio Council
Archival Issues Editor

Alexandra A. A. Orchard (2016–2018)
Technical and Metadata Archivist
Walter P. Reuther Library
Wayne State University
5401 Cass Avenue
Detroit, MI 48202
Phone: 313-577-2658
alexandra@wayne.edu

Development Coordinator
Becca Smith (2017–2019)
Librarian/Archivist
Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates Inc.
330 Pfingsten Road
Northbrook, IL 60062
Phone: 847-272-7400
Fax: 847-291-9599
bsmith@wje.com

Education Committee
Marcella Huggard (2016–2018)
Archives and Manuscripts Coordinator
University of Kansas
Spencer Research Library
1450 Poplar Lane
Lawrence, KS 66045
Phone: 785-256-0862
mdwiget@gmail.com 

Amy Bishop (2017–2019)
Rare Books and Manuscripts Archivist
Iowa State University
403 Parks Library 701 Morrill Road 
Ames, IA 50011-2102
Phone: 515-294-8807
aebishop@iastate.edu

MAC Newsletter Editor
Eric Willey (2017–2019)
Special Collections and Formats  

Cataloger
Illinois State University
524 Milner Library
Campus Box 8900
Normal, IL 61790-8900
Phone: 309-438-7447
Fax: 309-438-3676
emwille@ilstu.edu

Membership Committee
Matthew Gorzalski (2017–2019)
University Archivist
Southern Illinois University Carbondale
Morris Library
Mailcode 6632
Carbondale, IL 62901
Phone: 618-453-2225
m.gorzalski@gmail.com

Public Information Officer
Mary Wallace (2016–2018)
Audiovisuals Archivist
Walter P. Reuther Library
Wayne State University
5401 Cass Avenue
Detroit, MI 48202
Phone: 313-577-4864
ac7689@wayne.edu 

Vendor Coordinator
Katie Blank (2017–2019)
University/Digital Records Archivist
Marquette University
Raynor Memorial Libraries
P.O. Box 3141
Milwaukee, WI 53201-3141
Phone: 414-288-8741
katherine.blank@marquette.edu

Webmaster
Nathaniel (Nat) Wilson (2016–2018)
Digital Archivist
1 N. College Street
Northfield, MN 55057
Phone: 507-222-4265
nwilson@carleton.edu

Committee Chairs
Archie Motley Memorial Scholarship 
for Minority Students

Rachel Howard
Digital Initiatives Librarian
University of Louisville Libraries
Archives and Special Collections
Louisville, KY 40292
Phone: 502-852-4476
rachel.howard@louisville.eduEmeritus 

Scholarship for First-Time MAC 
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Meeting Attendees
Emily Gainer
University of Akron
Cummings Center for the History of 

Psychology
3234 Country Club Drive
Medina, OH  44256
Phone: 330-972-8147
erlockh@uakron.edu

Louisa Bowen Memorial Graduate 
Scholarship

Shaun Hayes
Assistant Archivist
University of Wisconsin–Milwaukee
SOIS
1720 E. Capitol #202
Shorewood, WI 53211
Phone: 414-229-6817
sahayes1@yahoo.com 

Presidents’ Award
Ellen Swain
Associate Professor of Library Admin-

istration, Archivist for Student Life 
and Culture

University of Illinois at Urbana -  
Champaign

19 Main Library
1408 W. Gregory Street
Urbana, IL 61801
Phone: 217-333-7841
eswain@illinois.edu

Annual Meeting Local Arrangements 
Committee 2018, Chicago, IL

Andrea Bainbridge
University Archivist, Special Collections 

& Archives
DePaul University
2350 N Kenmore Avenue
Chicago, IL 60614
Phone: 773-325-1746
abainbri@depaul.edu

Andy Steadham
Archives Specialist
Rotary International
1560 Sherman Avenue
Evanston, IL 60201
Phone: 847-424-5355
andy.steadham@rotary.org

Annual Meeting Program Committee 
2018, Chicago, IL

Daria Labinsky
National Archives at St. Louis
1 Archives Drive
St. Louis, MO 63139
Phone: 314-801-0789
daria.labinsky@gmail.com

Eira Tansey
Digital Archivist/Records Manager
University of Cincinnati
806 Blegen Library
Cincinnati, OH 45221-0113
Phone: 513-556-1958
eira.tansey@uc.edu

Symposium Organizing Committee
2017, Columbus, OH

Tamar Chute
University Archivist
The Ohio State University
2700 Kenny Road
Columbus, OH 43210
Phone: 614-292-3271
Chute.6@osu.edu

Lisa Carter
Associate Director for Special  

Collections and Area Studies
The Ohio State University
305H Thompson Library, 1858 Neil 

Avenue
Columbus, OH 43210
Phone: 614-292-6889
Carter.1088@osu.edu
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 EDITORIAL BOARD
Editor

Eric Willey

Assistant Editors

Mary Wallace 
MAC News

Alexandra Bisio and  
Alison Stankrauff 

 News from the Midwest

Becca Smith 
Mixed Media

Jolie Braun 
Archival Resources on the Web

Sara Holmes
Preservation Essentials 

Joanne Kaczmarek
Electronic Currents

Meredith Lowe
Up-and-Comers

Matt Gorzalski
People and Posts, 

New and Returning Members 

mailto:andy.steadham@rotary.org

